

## Information concerning Material Safety Data Sheet

## Dear Customer,

During the latest years we have been working with implementing a new system for compiling MSDS that complies with CLP and REACH legislations. During 2018 we have also obtained a new business system and made adjustments to the GDPR-legislation. These things have made that the distribution of MSDS has not been working well for a while.

During 2018 we have been working on getting our document website (Candor Documents) up and running again as well as creating a function for automatic distribution of MSDS connected to customers purchases. The work is now finished, and we are starting everything up.

In case you haven't gotten information about automatic distribution of MSDS, please contact your sales-contact or e-mail <u>support@candorsweden.com</u>.

Candor Documents is only meant as an extra service to our customers concerning MSDS. For secrecy reasons we will not approve applications from other than customers registered with Candor. If we should feel that the access is abused or that the secrecy is threatened, we will remove the account without warning.

In cases where a consultant is hired for managing MSDS and keeping a register over chemicals in use, each customer themselves have to provide the consultant with correct information. Candor has no possibility to be responsible for that. Our obligation is to provide customers with MSDS, and the only way to fulfill this obligation is to send MSDS directly to our customer and no one else. Of course, it is ok to forward MSDS to hired consultants. Online (Candor Documents) there is also the possibility to directly e-mail the MSDS wanted.

## To create an account for MSDS:

Find Candor Documents on our website <a href="https://candorsweden.com">http://candorsweden.com</a>, or go directly to <a href="http://documents.candor.se/index.php">http://documents.candor.se/index.php</a>. Follow the given instructions. Have your customer number available, you find it on for instance invoices. We need this in order to approve your account. The e-mail-address should be a company address.

Contact person: Linda Lundman Quality- and Environmental Manager E-Mail: <u>support@candorsweden.com</u> Tel.no.: 011-217500

Best regards,

Candor Sweden AB